NORTH DAVIS

PREPARATORY ACADEMY

Student Fee Schedule for 20252026-20262027

Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular Fees

Athletics/Activities/Clubs/Etc. (Grades as identified below):

Name Expenditures Funded by Fees (Spend Plan) | Amount

Basketball (6"-9th) Referees, uniforms, and stipend for coaches $8065.00
Volleyball (6"-9th) Referees, uniforms, and stipend for coaches $4565.00
Flag Football {64-9%) Referees;uniforms;-and-stipendfor coaches $65.00
Cross Country (5%-9th) Referees, uniforms, and stipend for coaches $3545.00
Soccer (6"-9™) Referees, uniforms, and stipend for coaches $65.00
Soccer Club (K-6th) : . $50.00
Offered September thru May Referees, uniforms, and stipend for coaches per month

Competitions, Judges, and Coaches Stipend $275.00

Additional Req. Fees: (If needed, New to team) $360.00

Spirit Squad Team (7-9) Team Cheer Uniforms, Cheer Shoes

Optional Additional non-required fees: $200.00
Team Warmups
Team Backpack
After School Game Club (6"-9") [Materials & Activities $10.00
The School Musical Production |Costumes, sets, props, royalties, and production
th_qth - $75.00
(5"-9™) equipment replacement

Flight, Food, Lodging, Activities, Foreign School

Spain Study Abroad Trip (9™) Instructors

$3,8400.00

Per Student (K-5"") Annual Maximum Fee Amount for Year: K-4'" $0.00, 5" $157010.00
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades K-5" would be required to pay if
the student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported
by the School for students in grades K-5' for the year.

Per Student (6') Annual Maximum Fee Amount for Year: $375875.00

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in 6™ grade would be required to pay if the
student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by
the School for students in 6" grade for the year.

Per Student (7"-8™) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for Year: $1,210260.00

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 7"-8™ would be required to pay if
the student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported
by the School for students in grades 7"-8™ for the year.
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Per Student (9") Annual Maximum Fee Amount for Year — Without Spain Trip:
$1,210260.00

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in 9" grade would be required to pay if the
student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by
the School (except the Spain trip) for students in 9" grade for the year.

Per Student (9") Annual Maximum Fee Amount for Year — With Spain Trip: $4,6105,060.00
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in 9™ grade would be required to pay if the
student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by
the School (including the Spain trip) for students in 9" grade for the year.

NOTICE:

Any mandatory payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity provided,
sponsored, or supported by the School is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver requirements. Your
student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. If you file a fee waiver request
with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal the School’s decision. The North Davis
Preparatory Academy fee policies and fee waiver forms can be found on the School’s website:
www.northdavisprep.org.

Donations are permissible in both elementary and secondary schools, but all such requests must
clearly state that donations are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from a School activity
or program because they did not make a donation.

For the convenience of our students, the School office may sell school supplies such as pencils,
paper, or simple music repair items. These are not considered fees.

All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage or damage they cause. Loss, breakage
or damage is not subject to the waiver requirements. Official transcripts may be withheld if
breakage or damage costs are not paid as outlined in U.C.A. § 53G-8-212.
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